

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 4087 of 2026**

=====

GOVINDBHAI BABUBHAI THAKORE
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN R CHAKWAWALA(9846) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RM CHAKWAWALA(1519) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/04/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the applicant has stated that the client has taken the papers back from him and the no objection certificate is also been issued by him to the client.

Having regard to these aspects, issue Notice to the applicant returnable on 12.06.2026. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent - State.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)